

Vidya Amin

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1290 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1291 OF 2018
(Chandru L. Raheja & Ors. vs. State of Maharashtra & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office
Memorandum of
appearances, Court's
orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Karansingh Rajput a/w. Rhishikesh Bidkar,
Suchita Uppal i/b. Hariani & Co., Advocate for
the applicants.

Mrs. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for the
respondent/State.

CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.

DATE : 29th October, 2018

P.C.

Upon mentioning, taken on production
board.

2. The learned counsel for the applicants
submitted that the applicants have tried to serve
respondent no. 2-Municipal Corporation but the

Corporation has refused to take the notice. The learned counsel prays that the applicants have good case on merits and no offence is committed by them. The learned counsel submitted that the applicants have valid permission to display the advertisement on the board. He submitted that there is apprehension that non-bailable warrant will be issued to the applicants.

3. In view of the submission, no coercive action is to be taken against the applicants till the next date. The applicants shall serve respondent no. 2-Corporation within four weeks from today
4. Stand over to 28th January, 2019.
5. Parties to act upon the authenticated copy of this order.

(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)