

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1290 OF 2018

Chandru L. Raheja And Ors .....Applicant  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr .....Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1291 OF 2018

Chandru L. Raheja And Ors .....Applicant  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr .....Respondent

Mr Karansingh Rajput a/w Shri Rishikesh Bidkar and Ms  
Suchita Uppal i/b Hariani And Co., Adv For Applicant in both  
Applications

Shri Kunal Waghmare, Adv for Res No. 2/MCGM

Shri A R Patil, Addl PP For Respondent/State

**CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J**

**DATE : 1st March, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Learned Counsel for respondent seeks time. Interim relief if  
any, granted earlier to continue until next date. Stand over to  
29/03/2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**