

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1290 OF 2018

Chandru L. Raheja & Ors. ...Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1291 OF 2018**

Chandru L. Raheja & Ors. ...Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Karansingh Rajput i/b Hariani & Co. – Advocate for the
applicant.

Kunal Waghmare – Advocate for the MCGM.

CORAM : DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.

DATE : 16th OCTOBER 2019.

P.C. :

The interim protection granted earlier stands extended by
8 weeks.

[DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.]