

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1290 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1291 OF 2018

Mr. Chandru L. Raheja & Ors. ..Applicants.
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ..Respondents.

Mr. Karansingh Rajput, a/w. Rhishikesh Bidkar i/b. Hariani &
Co., Advocate for Applicants.
Mr. Kunal Waghmare, Advocate for Respondent No.2
(MCGM).
Mrs. P. P. Shinde, A.P.P. for State/Respondent No.1.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.
DATED : 11th DECEMBER, 2019.

PC :

1. The Respondent No.2 is directed to produce the documents, on the basis of which the complaint is filed against the applicants.
2. Stand over to 15/01/2020.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)
