

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1290 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1291 OF 2018**

CHANDRU L. RAHEJA AND OTHERS)...APPLICANT

V/s.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.)...RESPONDENT

Mr.Shirish Gupte, Senior Counsel, Mr.Karan Singh Rajput a/w.
Mr.Rishikesh Bidkar i/b. Hariani and Co., Advocate for the
Applicant.

Mr.S.V.Gavand, APP for the Respondent – State.

Mr.Vinod Chate a/w. Mr.Kunal Waghmare, Advocate for
Respondent No.2/MCGM.

CORAM : A. M. BADAR, J.

DATE : 16th JANUARY 2020

P.C. :

- 1 The learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.2 is seeking time. Stand over to **27th February 2020.**

- 2 In the meanwhile, parties to place on record legible typed copy of the complaint which is impugned in the present proceedings.

- 3 Interim relief to continue till the next date.

(A. M. BADAR, J.)